This research article compares the reporting of environmental news in Pakistani and British 

elite newspapers to explore the balance or bias approach. In the contemporary society 

environment has become an essential debate within global spectrum. We examine total one 

hundred five (105) environmental news stories related to Paris climate change agreement in 

the year 2015-2016. This content analysis finds significant differences in the prominence of 

frame selection in two Pakistani newspapers (The Dawn and The Nation) and two from